QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server
Overview
Page 1
HPE ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server
For ground-breaking research in science and engineering workloads such as climate modeling or manufacturing simulations, the
HPE ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server advances the science of supercomputing with up to 144 x 2P servers per HPE Apollo f8000
Rack. The ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server in the HPE Apollo 8000 System reaches new heights of performance density.
The ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server has 2 x 2P nodes per tray with up to 144 servers per rack for more performance per rack. Each

Memory
 Page 18
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
Following are memory options available from HPE:
HPE Memory NOTE: HPE memory from previous generation servers are not qualified or warranted
with this HPE ProLiant Server. HPE SmartMemory is required to realize the memory
performance improvements and enhanced functionality listed in this document for Gen9.
For additional information, please see the HPE SmartMemory QuickSpecs at:
Registered DIMMs (RDIMMs)
NOTE: The following memory is supported by the E5-2600 v4 series Processors.
HPE 8GB (1x8GB) Single Rank x4 PC4-17000P (DDR4-2133) Registered Heat Spreader
Memory Kit
778267-B21
HPE 16GB (1x16GB) Dual Rank x4 PC4-17000P (DDR4-2133) Registered Heat Spreader
Memory Kit
778268-B21
HPE 32GB (1x32GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2400 CAS-17-17-17 Registered Memory Kit
805351-B21
NOTE: This memory is only supported by the E5-2600 series Processors.
NOTE: For detailed memory configuration rules and guidelines, please use the Online
DDR4 Memory Configuration Tool: http://www.hp.com/go/ddr4config
NOTE: Kits described as LP include Low Power DIMMs. For more information on ProLiant
Energy Efficient Features, see:
QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL730f Gen9 Server
Technical Specifications
 Page 19
Server Tray Tray Dimensions
(H x W x D)
1.75 x 7.9 x 38.27 in (4.45 x 20.07 x 98.98cm)
Weight
(approximate)
Maximum
30 lb (13.6 kg)
Input Requirements
(per power supply)
Power input provided by
HPE Apollo f8000 Rack
Power Supply Output
(per power supply)
Rated Steady-State Power  600W per server
System Inlet Temperature Operating 50° to 95° F (10° to 27° C) facility water for
most configurations. Maximum rate of change is
18°F/hr (10°C/hr). The upper limit may be
limited by the type and number of options
installed.
System performance may be reduced if
operating with a fan fault or above 86°F (30°C).
Non-operating -22° to 140° F (-30° to 60° C)
Maximum rate of change is 36°F/hr (20°C/hr).
Altitude Operating 10,000 ft (3048 m). This value may be limited
by the type and number of options installed.
Maximum allowable altitude change rate is
1500 ft/min (457 m/min).
Non-operating 30,000 ft (9144 m). Maximum allowable
altitude change rate is 1500 ft/min (457
m/min).
Emissions Classification
(EMC)
FCC Rating Class A
Normative Standards CISPR 22; EN55022; EN55024; FCC CFR 47, Pt
15; ICES-003; CNS13438; GB9254; K22;K24;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 60950-1;
IEC 60950-1
NOTE: Product conformance to cited product specifications is based on
sample (type) testing, evaluation, or assessment. This product or family
of products is eligible to bear the appropriate compliance logos and
statements.
HPE Inifiniband
FDR/Ethernet
10Gb/40Gb 2 port 544